
2020-2021 Drexel University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-8   Conf: 4-5   Home: 3-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Wynter, Camren 20-20 720 36.0 123-268 .459 34-82 .415 43-52 .827 9 63 72 3.6 37 0 103 58 1 18 323 16.2
51 Butler, James 20-20 577 28.9 99-174 .569 4-7 .571 54-72 .750 50 134 184 9.2 41 1 35 29 18 5 256 12.8
05 Walton, Zach 20-20 556 27.8 74-157 .471 33-83 .398 28-35 .800 11 68 79 4.0 34 0 30 32 7 12 209 10.5
23 Bickerstaff, T.J. 20-20 486 24.3 77-150 .513 3-22 .136 47-56 .839 31 72 103 5.2 42 1 28 34 7 13 204 10.2
21 Okros, Mate 17-12 440 25.9 42-103 .408 32-82 .390 7-8 .875 7 22 29 1.7 28 0 26 13 1 8 123 7.2
04 Bell, Xavier 20-7 229 11.5 30-70 .429 11-26 .423 9-12 .750 4 11 15 0.8 20 0 20 14 1 5 80 4.0
15 Juric, Matey 20-1 449 22.5 20-57 .351 9-31 .290 27-33 .818 8 33 41 2.1 36 2 31 26 0 19 76 3.8
01 Oden, Jr., Lamar 19-0 259 13.6 24-70 .343 13-41 .317 10-14 .714 7 23 30 1.6 21 0 9 11 3 7 71 3.7
14 House, Luke 9-0 50 5.6 6-13 .462 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 3 1 0 1 18 2.0
13 Perry, Jr., Tim 19-0 156 8.2 13-22 .591 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 20 29 49 2.6 26 0 4 10 5 2 30 1.6
22 Williams, Amari 15-0 60 4.0 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 4-7 .571 2 13 15 1.0 8 0 9 5 5 1 16 1.1
12 Keshgegian, Anto 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
20 Adams, Julian 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Kararinas, Tadas 5-0 5 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 514-1100 .467 145-391 .371 234-300 .780 176 501 677 33.9 298 4 298 256 48 91 1407 70.35
Opponents 4000 200.0 504-1124 .448 119-371 .321 221-297 .744 159 437 596 29.8 306 4 214 210 63 123 1348 67.40

Team Statistics Drexel OPP
SCORING 1407 1348
    Points Per Game 70.4 67.4
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 514-1100 504-1124
    Field Goal Pct .467 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-391 119-371
    3PT FG Pct .371 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-300 221-297
    FT Pct .780 .744
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.1
REBOUNDS 677 596
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 298 214
    Assists Per Game 14.9 10.7
TURNOVERS 256 210
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 91 123
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.2
BLOCKS 48 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 0 3,830
    Dates/Avg Per Date 5-0 9-426
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-203

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Drexel 712 695 1407
Opponents 642 706 1348

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 at Pittsburgh L 74-83 500
12/02/20 vs Quinnipiac W 66-48 0
12/03/20 vs Quinnipiac W 70-58 0
12/06/20 COPPIN ST. W 69-54 0
12/12/20 LA SALLE L 48-58 0
12/17/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 81-77 0
12/19/20 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 85-68 0

* 01/09/21 at Col. of Charleston L 60-61 1,420
* 01/10/21 at Col. of Charleston L 68-73 1,410
* 01/16/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 82-58 0
* 01/17/21 WILLIAM & MARY L 64-69 0
* 01/23/21 at William & Mary W 79-64 0
* 01/31/21 at James Madison L 64-73 250
* 02/06/21 at Hofstra W 73-71 0
* 02/07/21 at Hofstra L 74-79 0
* 02/26/21 at James Madison W 84-78 250

03/07/21 vs Col. of Charleston W 80-75 0
03/08/21 vs Northeastern W 74-67 0
03/09/21 vs Elon W 63-56 250
03/19/21 vs Illinois L 49-78 968

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Drexel University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 8, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-5   Home: 1-1   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Wynter, Camren 9-9 328 36.4 53-113 .469 13-40 .325 23-27 .852 5 24 29 3.2 19 0 58 32 0 6 142 15.8
51 Butler, James 9-9 261 29.0 49-81 .605 0-1 .000 25-31 .806 22 54 76 8.4 18 1 14 10 8 3 123 13.7
23 Bickerstaff, T.J. 9-9 219 24.3 39-65 .600 0-6 .000 20-20 1.000 11 39 50 5.6 18 1 15 15 6 3 98 10.9
05 Walton, Zach 9-9 233 25.9 32-62 .516 16-37 .432 14-18 .778 4 25 29 3.2 23 0 9 16 4 5 94 10.4
21 Okros, Mate 6-5 139 23.2 18-39 .462 14-33 .424 0-0 .000 1 7 8 1.3 11 0 7 2 1 2 50 8.3
15 Juric, Matey 9-1 240 26.7 12-32 .375 5-19 .263 11-13 .846 4 17 21 2.3 22 1 17 16 0 9 40 4.4
01 Oden, Jr., Lamar 9-0 132 14.7 14-40 .350 7-23 .304 5-7 .714 2 9 11 1.2 9 0 3 4 1 7 40 4.4
04 Bell, Xavier 9-3 98 10.9 10-29 .345 5-14 .357 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 7 0 12 4 1 4 27 3.0
14 House, Luke 6-0 47 7.8 6-12 .500 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 3 1 0 1 18 3.0
13 Perry, Jr., Tim 9-0 81 9.0 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 9 19 28 3.1 13 0 3 3 4 2 11 1.2
12 Keshgegian, Anto 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
22 Williams, Amari 7-0 18 2.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 3 0 1 2 3 0 4 0.6
20 Adams, Julian 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Kararinas, Tadas 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 9 1800 200.0 240-484 .496 66-186 .355 102-125 .816 71 215 286 31.8 146 3 142 116 28 42 648 72.00
Opponents 1800 200.0 225-502 .448 65-177 .367 111-144 .771 78 183 261 29.0 127 2 95 91 27 52 626 69.56

Team Statistics Drexel OPP
SCORING 648 626
    Points Per Game 72.0 69.6
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 240-484 225-502
    Field Goal Pct .496 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 66-186 65-177
    3PT FG Pct .355 .367
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 102-125 111-144
    FT Pct .816 .771
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.3
REBOUNDS 286 261
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 29.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 142 95
    Assists Per Game 15.8 10.6
TURNOVERS 116 91
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 42 52
    Steals Per Game 4.7 5.8
BLOCKS 28 27
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 0 3,330
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2-0 7-476
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Drexel 332 316 648
Opponents 286 340 626

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/21 at  Col. of Charleston L 60-61 1420
01/10/21 at  Col. of Charleston L 68-73 1410
01/16/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 82-58 0
01/17/21 WILLIAM & MARY L 64-69 0
01/23/21 at  William & Mary W 79-64 0
01/31/21 at  James Madison L 64-73 250
02/06/21 at  Hofstra W 73-71 0
02/07/21 at  Hofstra L 74-79 0
02/26/21 at  James Madison W 84-78 250


